Form **PTO-1594**, (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DOCUMENT ID NO. 102173666A		
Tab settings ➪ ➪ ▼ , 102	2269753 ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.Name of conveying party(ies): Huntsman KCL Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pliant Solutions Corporation Internal Address:		
General Partnership Corporation-State - Utah Other	Street Address:1515 Woodfield Road, Suite 600 City: Shaumburg State: Illinois Zip 60173 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 7, 2000	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Utah Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic—representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A ed Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Mangelson Internal Address: (801) 328-3131	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		

Street Address: Stoel Rives LLP

One Utah Center

201 South Main, Ste. 1100

City: Salt Lake City

State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: <u>84111-4904</u>

8. Deposit account number: 502375

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coy is a true copy of of the original document.

Michael E. Mangelson Name of Person Signing

2002 LMUELLER 00000073 1613904

25.00 OP

I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

SaltLake-177296.2 0099999-00001

EXHIBIT A

PLIANT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

U.S. Trademark Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	
STRIP-N-STICK	September 18, 1990		
K SEAL	October 8, 1985	1,364,548	
KCL	December 15, 1987	1,469,023	
KCL	February 16, 1988	1,477,181	
PRESS 'N SEAL	March 2, 1976	1,034,867	
ZIPS	October 5, 1993	1,797,375	
ZIP-LIP	October 27, 1992	1,727,507	

SaltLake-177304.1 0099999-00001

, 07-3	1/2042				
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) ,OMB No. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings <⇒ <⇒ ▼ \ 102	1√3666				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.Name of conveying party(ies): Huntsman KCL Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pliant Solutions Corporation Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address:1515 Woodfield Road, Suite 600 City: Shaumburg State: Illinois Zip 60173 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 7, 2000	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Utah Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:6				
Name: <u>Michael E. Mangelson</u>					
Internal Address: <u>(801) 328-3131</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>Stoel Rives LLP</u> <u>One Utah Center</u> <u>201 South Main, Ste. 1100</u>	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111-4904	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Michael E. Mangelson	nation is true and correct and any attached coy is a true copy of Tuly 8, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date				
/30/2002 LHUELLER 00000115 1613904					
FC 1881 40.00 00 Total number of pages including cove	or sheet, attachments, and document:				
FC:462 125.00 documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

SaltLake-177296.1 0099999-00001

SaltLake-177304.1 0099999-00001

EXHIBIT A

PLIANT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

U.S. Trademark Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO. 1,613,904 1,364,548 1,469,023	
STRIP-N-STICK	September 18, 1990		
K SEAL	October 8, 1985		
KCL	December 15, 1987		
KCL	February 16, 1988	1,477,181	
PRESS 'N SEAL	March 2, 1976	1,034,867	
ZIPS	October 5, 1993	1,797,375	
ZIP-LIP	October 27, 1992	1,727,507	

SaltLake-177304.1 0099999-00001

I Hereby certify that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this day of 2000

in the office of this Division and hereby issue

this Certificate thereof.

RIC CAMPBELL ACTING DIRECTOR TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HUNTSMAN KCL CORPORATION
DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective December 7, 2000

In accordance with Section 16-10a-1006 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act ("<u>URBCA</u>"), Huntsman KCL Corporation, a Utah corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby declares and certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Huntsman KCL Corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Articles") is hereby amended (the "Amendment") to delete Article I of the Articles in its entirety and to substitute the following provision:

FILED

Article I.

DEC 0 6 2000

The name of the Corporation is Pliant Solutions Corporation.

- Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code 3. The Amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
 - 4. The Amendment was adopted as of November 15, 2000 in accordance with the provisions of the URBCA.
- 5. The Amendment was approved by the shareholder of the Corporation (the "Shareholder"). The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group, number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented, and the total number of votes cast for and against the Amendment were as follows:

Designation	Outstanding <u>Shares</u>	Votes Entitled to be <u>Cast</u>	Votes <u>Represented</u>	Votes <u>For</u>	Votes <u>Against</u>
Common Stock	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0

SaltLake-133248.2 0030222-00006

eran eran eran eran



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" Express Mail Label No. EV 058403017 US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 20231 on the date shown below. Sharron Cannon Signature

201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 main 801.328.3131 fax 801.578.6999 www.stoel.com

July 8, 2002

MICHAEL E. MANGELSON Direct Dial (801) 578-6903

email: memangelson@stoel.com

Via Express Mail

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Name Change:

Print Nag

Date

Registrant: Pliant Solutions Corporation (fka Huntsman KCL Corporation)

Trademarks: (See Exhibit A of Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

Honorable Commissioner:

Enclosed is (i) a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and attached copy of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Huntsman KCL Corporation dated December 7, 2000 changing the name of the corporation to Pliant Solutions Corporation, for recordation with the Commissioner, and (ii) a Credit Card form in the amount of \$165.00 required in connection with this recordation. Please record this with regards to the U.S. trademark registrations owned by the abovereferenced registrant.

Please address all communication regarding this matter to Michael E. Mangelson at the above address or at (801) 578-6903.

Very truly you

Michael E. Mangelson

MEM:sc **Enclosures**

cc: Client

SaltLake-177984.1 0099999-00001

Oregon Washington California

Hitah Idaho



SEPTEMBER 26, 2002

PTAS

STOEL RIVES LLP MICHAEL E. MANGELSON ONE UTAH CENTER 201 SOUTH MAIN, STE. 1100 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-4904 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102173666A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102173666

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVEP SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$25 .

Stoel Rives S.L.C.

SEDLEY PYNE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

COT 1 7 1002

RECEIVED

L.C.

Stoel Rives S.L.C. RECEIVED

OCT 0 7 2002

RECEIVED